

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH AT JAMMU

WP(C) No. 637/2026
CM No. 1460/2026
Cav No. 0748/2026
Cav No. 0687/2026

Pritam Singh & Anr.

....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. Gagan Basotra, Sr. Adv., with
Mr. Sachin Gupta, Adv.

V/s

UT of J&K & Ors.

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Ms. Nazia Fazal, Adv., vice
Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG for R-1 to 3.
M/S Rahul Pant, Amit Gupta, Sumit Moza,
Advocates for caveator.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M A CHOWDHARY, JUDGE

ORDER

11.03.2026

Cav Nos. 748/2026 & 687/2026

With the appearance of Mr. Sumit Moza, learned counsel for the caveators, Caveats are discharged. However, the caveators are not party to this petition. They shall be at liberty to lay a motion for their impleadment as party-respondents.

WP(C) No. 637/2026

List for consideration on **24.03.2026**, in supplementary list.

(M A Chowdhary)
Judge

Jammu:
11.03.2026
Surinder