

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

WP(C) No. 637/2026

Pritam Singh and another

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. Gagan Basotra, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Sachin Gupta & Ms. Arsha
Sharma, Advocates.

V/s

UT of J&K and others

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG.
Mr. Rahul Pant, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Sumit Moza, Advocate.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE

ORDER

25.03.2026

1. Heard Mr. Gagan Basotra, learned Senior Advocate along with Mr. Sachin Gupta, Advocate and Ms. Arsha Sharma, Advocate for the petitioners. Heard Mrs. Monika Kohli, learned Sr. AAG for the official respondents and also Mr. Rahul Pant, learned Senior Advocate along with Mr. Sumit Moza, Advocate for the newly impleaded respondents on the interim application.
2. List this matter for orders on the interim application on 01.04.2026.

(Wasim Sadiq Nargal)
Judge

Jammu:

25.03.2026

Michal Sharma/PS