

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 637/2026
CM No. 1460/2026
CAV Nos. 687 & 748/2026

Pritam Singh & Anr

.....Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Gagan Basotra, Sr. Advocate with
Ms. Navneet Kour, Advocate

Vs

UT of J&K & Ors

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG
Mr. Sumit Moza, Advocate

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE

ORDER
(01.04.2026)

- 01.** Keeping in view the controversy involved in the instant petition and in light of the rival submissions made by learned counsel for the parties, this Court deems it proper to issue short notice in the instant matter.
- 02.** Notice, which is waived by Mrs. Monika Kohli, learned Sr. AAG on behalf of the official respondents and Mr. Sumit Moza, Advocate on behalf of the newly impleaded respondents. They seek and are granted a week's time to file response.
- 03.** List this matter on **10.04.2026**.
- 04.** Passing of the interim order is deferred for the time being and shall be considered on the next date of hearing.

(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)
JUDGE

JAMMU
01.04.2026
Vijay